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CIRCULAR TO PARENTS
(Year-end Schedule - Foundation & Preparatory Stages)

Dear Parents,
Warm greetings from ISWK!

Please find below the year-end academic schedule for your information and reference.

DATE DAY ACTIVITY
1/03/2026 Sunday Final Assessment begins
7/03/2026 Saturday KG II Graduation Day
10/03/2026 Tuesday Final Assessment ends
14/03/2026 Saturday Class V Graduation Day
16/03/2026 Monday Viewing of answer papers
17/03/2026 Tuesday Last day of class for Nursery & KG
18/03/2026 — 21/03/2026 | Wednesday — Saturday | Eid al-Fitr holidays (tentative)
23/03/2026 . Monday Result declaration & books distribution — Nursery & KG I & II
25/03/2026 Wednesday Result declaration & books distribution — Classes I — V
6/04/2026 Monday New academic year 2026-27 begins for KG II & Classes I - V
12/04/2026 Sunday New academic year 2026-27 begins for KG I
15/04/2026 Wednesday New academic year 2026-27 begins for Nursery
18/04/2026 Saturday Orientation for Parents — Nursery, KG I & II for the AY 2026-27
25/04/2026 Saturday Orientation for Parents — Classes I — V for the AY 2026-27

Thank you for your cooperation.
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